ADDENDUM #1

To RFP # 18-105

NETWORK EQUIPMENT

December 20, 2017

Changes or Clarifications-

Please see the following correction to our cost proposal for Ghidotti High School Entity: 16039676 network equipment.

Our original request was:

Part Number	Qty.	Description	Manufacturer
JL003A	1	5406v3-44G-PoE Switch	Hewlett Packard
J9829A	1	5406v3 Power Supply	Hewlett Packard
J9988A	1	5406v3-24Port SFP Expansion Module	Hewlett Packard
JL253A	4	2930-24G-PoE+	Hewlett Packard
J4858C	5	1Gb SFP Transceiver	Hewlett Packard
RUC-901R600US00	5	Indoor Access Point	Ruckus
RUC-901-T710-US01	1	Outdoor Access Point	Ruckus
SU2200RTXL2Ua	1	UPS	Tripplite
Cat6a Patch Cables - White	6	Patch Cable	Panduit
Cat6a Patch Cables - Green	6	Patch Cable	Panduit
900M-3M-LC	6	3 Meter Multi Mode fiber jumpers	Tripplite

network equipment include (or equivalent):

The amended request for Ghidotti High School Entity: 16039676 network equipment is:

Part #	Qty.	Description	Manufacturer
JL253A	5	2930-24G-PoE+	Hewlett Packard
J4858C	10	1Gb SFP Transceiver	Hewlett Packard
RUC-901R600US00	20	Ruckus Indoor Access Point	Ruckus
RUC-901-T710-US01	1	Ruckus Outdoor Access Point	Ruckus
RUC-9090100-ZD00	20	Ruckus Indoor Licenses	Ruckus
RUC-9090100-ZD00	1	Ruckus Outdoor License	Ruckus

network equipment include (or equivalent):

The due date for this RFP has been changed to January 18, 2018.

Vendor to sign as acknowledgment of receipt and return with bid/RFP.

Signature : _____

Date: _____

Company Name (please print) ______